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Intent  As Drilled  

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

usft

Map usft

usft

°0.209Slot Radius: in13.200

371,027.10

622,374.30

0.00

32.019453

-103.938489

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

usft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

usft

usft

usftGround Level:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

usft

usft

0.00

0.00

371,030.90

622,434.60

2,960.00Wellhead Elevation: usft0.00

32.019463

-103.938294

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2015 6/4/2019 6.896 59.791 47,579.96452255

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

184.520.000.000.00

From

(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(usft)

Date 6/21/2019

MWD+IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM143.00 17,019.00 Survey #1 (ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

143.00 1.58 247.00 142.98 -0.77 -1.81 0.91 143.00 247.00 1.10

234.00 2.20 215.80 233.93 -2.68 -3.99 2.98 91.00 228.78 1.30

315.00 2.51 210.70 314.87 -5.46 -5.81 5.90 81.00 213.08 0.46

408.00 2.42 201.00 407.78 -9.05 -7.55 9.61 93.00 205.94 0.46

500.00 2.68 187.20 499.69 -12.99 -8.52 13.63 92.00 193.75 0.72

585.00 2.81 189.00 584.59 -17.02 -9.09 17.69 85.00 188.12 0.18

671.00 2.51 188.99 670.50 -20.97 -9.71 21.67 86.00 189.00 0.35

766.00 1.58 195.32 765.44 -24.28 -10.39 25.03 95.00 191.43 1.01

860.00 0.48 218.79 859.42 -25.84 -10.97 26.63 94.00 200.73 1.23

954.00 1.10 338.14 953.42 -25.31 -11.56 26.14 94.00 312.32 1.49

1,049.00 1.32 351.33 1,048.40 -23.38 -12.06 24.26 95.00 345.34 0.37

1,144.00 1.41 345.60 1,143.37 -21.17 -12.52 22.09 95.00 348.37 0.17

1,239.00 1.58 338.00 1,238.34 -18.82 -13.30 19.81 95.00 341.58 0.27

1,335.00 1.49 331.30 1,334.30 -16.50 -14.39 17.58 96.00 334.75 0.21

1,429.00 1.71 313.00 1,428.27 -14.47 -16.01 15.69 94.00 321.52 0.59

1,522.00 1.41 326.10 1,521.23 -12.58 -17.66 13.93 93.00 318.92 0.50

1,616.00 1.41 333.92 1,615.20 -10.58 -18.81 12.03 94.00 330.01 0.20

1,711.00 1.19 12.25 1,710.18 -8.56 -19.12 10.04 95.00 351.40 0.92

1,805.00 1.41 14.53 1,804.16 -6.49 -18.62 7.94 94.00 13.49 0.24

1,900.00 1.32 12.70 1,899.13 -4.29 -18.09 5.70 95.00 13.65 0.11

1,991.00 1.41 52.32 1,990.10 -2.58 -16.97 3.91 91.00 33.19 1.02

2,090.00 1.58 62.61 2,089.07 -1.21 -14.79 2.37 99.00 57.76 0.32

2,185.00 1.58 63.84 2,184.04 -0.03 -12.46 1.01 95.00 63.23 0.04

2,280.00 1.32 68.32 2,279.00 0.95 -10.26 -0.14 95.00 65.88 0.30

2,373.00 0.70 64.28 2,371.99 1.59 -8.76 -0.90 93.00 66.92 0.67

2,468.00 1.40 89.24 2,466.97 1.86 -7.07 -1.30 95.00 80.98 0.86
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

2,562.00 2.68 96.27 2,560.91 1.63 -3.74 -1.34 94.00 93.86 1.38

2,657.00 2.51 97.50 2,655.81 1.12 0.53 -1.16 95.00 96.86 0.19

2,752.00 2.59 91.70 2,750.72 0.79 4.74 -1.16 95.00 94.55 0.28

2,847.00 2.29 81.94 2,845.64 0.99 8.76 -1.68 95.00 87.12 0.54

2,941.00 2.59 83.08 2,939.55 1.51 12.73 -2.51 94.00 82.55 0.32

3,045.00 2.15 79.83 3,043.46 2.13 16.98 -3.47 104.00 81.61 0.44

3,121.00 1.27 89.23 3,119.43 2.40 19.23 -3.91 76.00 83.32 1.21

3,215.00 0.57 351.41 3,213.42 2.87 20.20 -4.46 94.00 63.89 1.55

3,311.00 2.15 339.02 3,309.39 5.03 19.48 -6.55 96.00 341.61 1.66

3,406.00 2.51 340.69 3,404.31 8.65 18.16 -10.06 95.00 339.92 0.39

3,501.00 2.64 344.73 3,499.21 12.73 16.89 -14.02 95.00 342.76 0.23

3,595.00 2.42 340.34 3,593.12 16.69 15.66 -17.87 94.00 342.63 0.31

3,690.00 2.55 341.74 3,688.03 20.58 14.32 -21.65 95.00 341.06 0.15

3,784.00 1.76 324.25 3,781.97 23.74 12.82 -24.68 94.00 334.61 1.08

3,878.00 1.76 314.76 3,875.92 25.93 10.95 -26.71 94.00 319.50 0.31

3,971.00 1.71 307.12 3,968.88 27.77 8.83 -28.38 93.00 311.00 0.25

4,065.00 1.41 312.04 4,062.84 29.39 6.86 -29.84 94.00 309.34 0.35

4,158.00 1.58 305.01 4,155.81 30.89 4.96 -31.19 93.00 308.32 0.27

4,254.00 0.66 313.09 4,251.79 32.03 3.47 -32.20 96.00 307.39 0.97

4,348.00 0.40 316.52 4,345.79 32.64 2.85 -32.76 94.00 314.38 0.28

4,442.00 0.31 292.35 4,439.79 32.97 2.39 -33.06 94.00 305.99 0.18

4,536.00 0.70 289.98 4,533.78 33.27 1.61 -33.29 94.00 290.71 0.42

4,629.00 0.57 272.40 4,626.78 33.48 0.61 -33.42 93.00 282.10 0.25

4,724.00 0.57 277.94 4,721.77 33.56 -0.33 -33.43 95.00 275.17 0.06

4,819.00 0.53 194.09 4,816.77 33.20 -0.90 -33.03 95.00 237.89 0.77

4,913.00 0.66 185.83 4,910.77 32.24 -1.06 -32.06 94.00 189.51 0.17

5,008.00 0.57 195.49 5,005.76 31.24 -1.24 -31.05 95.00 190.31 0.14
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

5,100.00 0.62 183.89 5,097.75 30.31 -1.40 -30.10 92.00 189.45 0.14

5,194.00 1.01 181.26 5,191.75 28.97 -1.45 -28.77 94.00 182.26 0.42

5,289.00 0.75 175.10 5,286.73 27.51 -1.42 -27.32 95.00 178.64 0.29

5,383.00 0.97 166.23 5,380.72 26.13 -1.18 -25.95 94.00 170.10 0.27

5,478.00 0.75 175.46 5,475.71 24.73 -0.93 -24.58 95.00 170.25 0.27

5,572.00 0.88 179.41 5,569.70 23.39 -0.88 -23.25 94.00 177.59 0.15

5,666.00 0.97 166.58 5,663.69 21.90 -0.69 -21.77 94.00 172.68 0.24

5,760.00 1.10 173.35 5,757.68 20.23 -0.40 -20.13 94.00 170.18 0.19

5,855.00 1.14 170.62 5,852.66 18.39 -0.14 -18.32 95.00 171.96 0.07

5,950.00 1.58 159.28 5,947.63 16.23 0.48 -16.22 95.00 164.03 0.54

6,045.00 1.49 150.67 6,042.60 13.93 1.55 -14.01 95.00 155.10 0.26

6,139.00 1.32 180.55 6,136.57 11.78 2.14 -11.91 94.00 164.69 0.79

6,234.00 1.49 189.87 6,231.54 9.47 1.91 -9.59 95.00 185.49 0.30

6,329.00 1.27 187.41 6,326.51 7.21 1.57 -7.31 95.00 188.74 0.24

6,424.00 1.41 185.30 6,421.49 5.00 1.32 -5.09 95.00 186.30 0.16

6,520.00 1.49 195.32 6,517.46 2.62 0.88 -2.68 96.00 190.45 0.28

6,613.00 1.14 234.96 6,610.43 0.92 -0.19 -0.91 93.00 212.39 1.02

6,707.00 1.23 242.96 6,704.41 -0.07 -1.86 0.22 94.00 239.11 0.20

6,800.00 0.84 310.02 6,797.40 -0.09 -3.27 0.34 93.00 269.37 1.28

6,894.00 0.97 328.47 6,891.39 1.03 -4.21 -0.70 94.00 319.91 0.34

6,988.00 1.19 309.75 6,985.37 2.34 -5.38 -1.90 94.00 318.15 0.44

7,083.00 1.23 320.04 7,080.35 3.75 -6.79 -3.20 95.00 314.98 0.23

7,177.00 1.14 311.07 7,174.33 5.14 -8.14 -4.48 94.00 315.73 0.22

7,272.00 1.89 321.09 7,269.30 6.98 -9.84 -6.18 95.00 317.32 0.83

7,367.00 1.54 344.64 7,364.26 9.43 -11.16 -8.52 95.00 331.65 0.82

7,461.00 1.63 323.90 7,458.22 11.72 -12.29 -10.72 94.00 333.97 0.61

7,556.00 0.79 313.27 7,553.20 13.26 -13.56 -12.16 95.00 320.43 0.91
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

7,649.00 1.27 309.93 7,646.18 14.37 -14.82 -13.15 93.00 311.21 0.52

7,743.00 1.54 19.54 7,740.16 16.22 -15.19 -14.98 94.00 348.56 1.72

7,838.00 0.75 38.79 7,835.14 17.91 -14.38 -16.72 95.00 25.82 0.91

7,932.00 0.97 139.07 7,929.14 17.79 -13.47 -16.67 94.00 97.64 1.41

8,026.00 1.10 157.09 8,023.12 16.36 -12.60 -15.32 94.00 148.65 0.37

8,122.00 1.45 172.29 8,119.10 14.31 -12.07 -13.31 96.00 165.74 0.50

8,217.00 0.22 213.95 8,214.09 12.96 -12.02 -11.98 95.00 177.47 1.36

8,310.00 0.70 286.46 8,307.08 12.98 -12.66 -11.94 93.00 271.14 0.72

8,405.00 2.24 325.92 8,402.05 14.68 -14.26 -13.51 95.00 316.83 1.85

8,499.00 3.78 327.07 8,495.92 18.80 -16.97 -17.41 94.00 326.64 1.64

8,594.00 4.31 341.92 8,590.68 24.82 -19.78 -23.19 95.00 334.98 1.23

8,688.00 4.62 354.31 8,684.40 31.95 -21.25 -30.17 94.00 348.33 1.08

8,782.00 3.78 353.87 8,778.15 38.80 -21.96 -36.95 94.00 354.11 0.89

8,875.00 2.95 345.17 8,870.99 44.16 -22.90 -42.22 93.00 350.06 1.05

8,970.00 3.38 350.45 8,965.84 49.28 -23.99 -47.24 95.00 347.99 0.55

9,064.00 3.60 346.67 9,059.67 54.89 -25.13 -52.74 94.00 348.50 0.34

9,159.00 4.09 345.79 9,154.45 61.07 -26.65 -58.78 95.00 346.20 0.52

9,252.00 4.13 354.58 9,247.22 67.62 -27.78 -65.22 93.00 350.21 0.68

9,347.00 5.49 0.38 9,341.88 75.57 -28.07 -73.13 95.00 357.89 1.52

9,441.00 4.44 358.79 9,435.53 83.71 -28.12 -81.23 94.00 359.67 1.13

9,535.00 4.31 354.14 9,529.25 90.86 -28.56 -88.33 94.00 356.50 0.40

9,659.00 4.44 263.61 9,653.01 94.96 -33.81 -92.00 124.00 308.02 5.01

9,690.00 7.16 237.68 9,683.86 93.80 -36.63 -90.62 31.00 247.56 11.97

9,722.00 10.64 232.41 9,715.47 90.93 -40.66 -87.44 32.00 234.53 11.16

9,753.00 14.37 231.97 9,745.72 86.81 -45.96 -82.92 31.00 232.16 12.04

9,785.00 17.58 229.07 9,776.49 81.20 -52.74 -76.79 32.00 230.38 10.33

9,816.00 19.43 223.00 9,805.88 74.36 -59.80 -69.41 31.00 225.89 8.61
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

9,847.00 21.63 213.60 9,834.92 65.82 -66.48 -60.38 31.00 218.06 12.76

9,878.00 23.47 204.46 9,863.56 55.44 -72.20 -49.58 31.00 208.85 12.75

9,910.00 25.71 197.78 9,892.66 43.03 -76.96 -36.83 32.00 200.98 11.15

9,941.00 28.09 192.07 9,920.31 29.48 -80.54 -23.05 31.00 194.81 11.32

9,989.00 32.53 183.72 9,961.76 5.53 -83.74 1.08 48.00 187.62 12.73

10,035.00 36.62 183.28 9,999.62 -20.52 -85.33 27.18 46.00 183.49 8.91

10,082.00 39.78 183.63 10,036.55 -49.53 -87.08 56.24 47.00 183.46 6.74

10,128.00 44.35 184.46 10,070.70 -80.26 -89.27 87.04 46.00 184.06 10.01

10,175.00 46.77 186.00 10,103.60 -113.67 -92.33 120.59 47.00 185.25 5.66

10,222.00 48.53 186.71 10,135.26 -148.19 -96.18 155.31 47.00 186.36 3.91

10,269.00 49.01 186.71 10,166.24 -183.30 -100.31 190.63 47.00 186.71 1.02

10,316.00 49.58 186.44 10,196.89 -218.69 -104.39 226.24 47.00 186.57 1.29

10,364.00 51.08 186.71 10,227.53 -255.39 -108.62 263.16 48.00 186.58 3.15

10,411.00 54.59 186.71 10,255.92 -292.59 -113.00 300.58 47.00 186.71 7.47

10,459.00 58.86 185.83 10,282.25 -332.47 -117.37 340.68 48.00 186.26 9.03

10,506.00 63.43 185.39 10,304.93 -373.42 -121.39 381.83 47.00 185.61 9.76

10,554.00 67.87 185.30 10,324.71 -416.95 -125.46 425.54 48.00 185.34 9.25

10,601.00 72.66 185.12 10,340.58 -461.00 -129.48 469.77 47.00 185.21 10.20

10,649.00 75.91 185.83 10,353.58 -506.99 -133.89 515.96 48.00 185.48 6.92

10,696.00 80.26 186.18 10,363.28 -552.71 -138.70 561.92 47.00 186.01 9.28

10,801.00 86.09 186.28 10,375.75 -656.30 -150.01 666.09 105.00 186.23 5.55

10,896.00 89.20 186.37 10,379.65 -750.64 -160.47 760.95 95.00 186.33 3.28

10,990.00 91.05 185.82 10,379.45 -844.10 -170.45 854.91 94.00 186.10 2.05

11,084.00 91.11 185.55 10,377.68 -937.62 -179.76 948.87 94.00 185.69 0.29

11,179.00 91.33 184.93 10,375.66 -1,032.20 -188.43 1,043.84 95.00 185.24 0.69

11,273.00 90.66 183.94 10,374.02 -1,125.90 -195.70 1,137.82 94.00 184.43 1.27

11,367.00 90.97 185.33 10,372.69 -1,219.58 -203.29 1,231.81 94.00 184.63 1.51

6/21/2019  9:01:19AM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85 Page 7



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

11,461.00 91.22 184.35 10,370.89 -1,313.23 -211.22 1,325.79 94.00 184.84 1.08

11,556.00 91.39 185.40 10,368.73 -1,407.86 -219.29 1,420.76 95.00 184.87 1.12

11,650.00 90.63 183.33 10,367.07 -1,501.57 -226.45 1,514.74 94.00 184.36 2.35

11,744.00 90.29 183.41 10,366.31 -1,595.40 -231.97 1,608.72 94.00 183.37 0.37

11,839.00 89.54 183.29 10,366.45 -1,690.24 -237.52 1,703.70 95.00 183.35 0.80

11,933.00 92.17 182.37 10,365.05 -1,784.11 -242.16 1,797.64 94.00 182.83 2.96

12,028.00 91.98 182.42 10,361.61 -1,878.96 -246.13 1,892.51 95.00 182.40 0.21

12,122.00 91.78 182.40 10,358.53 -1,972.83 -250.08 1,986.40 94.00 182.41 0.21

12,216.00 90.97 181.89 10,356.27 -2,066.73 -253.60 2,080.29 94.00 182.14 1.02

12,311.00 90.71 181.73 10,354.88 -2,161.67 -256.60 2,175.17 95.00 181.81 0.32

12,405.00 92.06 182.14 10,352.61 -2,255.59 -259.77 2,269.05 94.00 181.93 1.50

12,500.00 91.86 182.46 10,349.36 -2,350.46 -263.58 2,363.92 95.00 182.30 0.40

12,595.00 90.83 182.12 10,347.13 -2,445.36 -267.38 2,458.82 95.00 182.29 1.14

12,689.00 91.41 183.11 10,345.29 -2,539.24 -271.66 2,552.75 94.00 182.61 1.22

12,783.00 89.93 182.38 10,344.19 -2,633.12 -276.16 2,646.70 94.00 182.74 1.76

12,877.00 94.98 186.72 10,340.17 -2,726.69 -283.60 2,740.56 94.00 184.55 7.08

12,972.00 90.32 186.27 10,335.77 -2,820.95 -294.33 2,835.37 95.00 186.49 4.93

13,067.00 88.64 185.55 10,336.64 -2,915.44 -304.12 2,930.34 95.00 185.91 1.92

13,161.00 90.07 183.80 10,337.69 -3,009.11 -311.78 3,024.32 94.00 184.67 2.40

13,256.00 91.13 183.33 10,336.70 -3,103.92 -317.68 3,119.30 95.00 183.57 1.22

13,350.00 90.83 183.20 10,335.09 -3,197.75 -323.04 3,213.27 94.00 183.26 0.35

13,445.00 90.80 182.16 10,333.74 -3,292.64 -327.48 3,308.21 95.00 182.68 1.10

13,539.00 89.71 181.28 10,333.32 -3,386.59 -330.30 3,402.09 94.00 181.72 1.49

13,634.00 91.05 183.48 10,332.69 -3,481.50 -334.24 3,497.02 95.00 182.38 2.71

13,728.00 91.16 183.86 10,330.88 -3,575.29 -340.26 3,590.99 94.00 183.67 0.42

13,822.00 89.54 182.28 10,330.31 -3,669.15 -345.29 3,684.95 94.00 183.07 2.41

13,917.00 91.08 182.85 10,329.79 -3,764.05 -349.54 3,779.89 95.00 182.56 1.73
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 123H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

14,011.00 88.42 180.89 10,330.20 -3,857.99 -352.61 3,873.77 94.00 181.87 3.51

14,105.00 88.70 181.36 10,332.56 -3,951.94 -354.46 3,967.58 94.00 181.13 0.58

14,200.00 90.83 181.65 10,332.95 -4,046.90 -356.95 4,062.44 95.00 181.51 2.26

14,294.00 89.57 181.04 10,332.63 -4,140.87 -359.16 4,156.29 94.00 181.34 1.49

14,389.00 91.36 182.23 10,331.85 -4,235.82 -361.87 4,251.17 95.00 181.63 2.26

14,483.00 92.62 184.32 10,328.59 -4,329.60 -367.23 4,345.08 94.00 183.27 2.60

14,577.00 90.49 183.38 10,326.04 -4,423.35 -373.54 4,439.03 94.00 183.85 2.48

14,671.00 92.65 185.47 10,323.46 -4,517.03 -380.79 4,532.99 94.00 184.42 3.20

14,765.00 91.67 184.85 10,319.92 -4,610.58 -389.24 4,626.91 94.00 185.16 1.23

14,859.00 91.95 185.19 10,316.95 -4,704.17 -397.46 4,720.86 94.00 185.02 0.47

14,954.00 91.47 185.53 10,314.12 -4,798.71 -406.33 4,815.81 95.00 185.36 0.62

15,048.00 89.68 184.09 10,313.17 -4,892.37 -414.21 4,909.80 94.00 184.81 2.44

15,143.00 89.45 184.09 10,313.89 -4,987.12 -420.99 5,004.79 95.00 184.09 0.24

15,238.00 88.98 184.50 10,315.20 -5,081.85 -428.10 5,099.78 95.00 184.29 0.66

15,332.00 88.22 184.68 10,317.49 -5,175.52 -435.62 5,193.75 94.00 184.59 0.83

